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Khazar University vice-rector at the kick off meeting of U-Train project 

On 24-26 April 2023, the comprehensive kick-off meeting of the joint project 

“Training to Teach Online in Wartime and After” (U-Train) was held in Sweden. 

The project is operationally designed around a strong consortium that involves 

Stockholm University, Khazar University, Ivan Franko National University of Lviv, 

and Ukrainian Distance Learning System. 

The initiative aims at supporting teachers of Ukrainian higher education 

institutions through a specific way of training that addresses their needs in 

regards of design and delivery of online courses during wartime and beyond. 

In a highly positive way for the U-Train, its kick-off meeting also coincided with a 

few mobilities hosted by Stockholm University, and the project-associated 

discussions had effectively benefited from the involvement of representatives 

from the University of Aberdeen, the University of Portsmouth, and Altınbaş 

Üniversitesi. Khazar University was represented by Vlad Vernygora, Vice-Rector 

for International Affairs, who contributed to all sessions of the project’s initial 

event. 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin prorektoru U-Train layihəsinin açılış toplantısında 

2023-cü il aprelin 24-26-da İsveçdə “Müharibə dövründə və ondan sonra onlayn 

dərs keçmək üçün təlim” (U-Train) birgə layihəsinin açılış görüşü keçirilmişdir. 

Layihə Stokholm Universiteti, Xəzər Universiteti, İvan Franko adına Lvov Milli 

Universiteti və Ukraynanın distant təhsil sistemindən ibarət konsorsium əsasında 

hazırlanıb. 

Təşəbbüs Ukrayna ali təhsil müəssisələrinin müəllimlərini müharibə zamanı və 

sonrasında onlayn kursların hazırlanması və aparılması ehtiyaclarını nəzərə alan 

xüsusi bir təlim yolu ilə dəstəkləməyə yönəlmişdir. 

Görüşün Stokholm Universiteti tərəfindən təşkil edilən bir neçə mobil tədbirlə 

eyni vaxta düşməsi və layihə ilə bağlı müzakirələrin Aberdin Universiteti, Portsmut 

Universiteti və Altınbaş Universiteti nümayəndələrinin də iştirakı ilə aparılması 

səmərəli olmuşdur. 

Xəzər Universitetini layihənin ilkin tədbirinin bütün sessiyalarında iştirak edən 

Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor Vlad Vernygora təmsil etmişdir. 
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